
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012754-2026 

Tender

Bikeability Cycle Training

Bracknell Forest Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-012754
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05daec 
Published 12 February 2026, 10:53am

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

DN796444

Description

The Council i seeking a supplier to deliver its Bikeability Training Service. Services shall
comprise the delivery of Bikeability cycle training across schools within Bracknell Forest
funded by the Department for Transport and Active Travel England. The service is to be
carried out to the standards set by the Department for Transport and Active Travel
England. The current contract ends on 31 August 2026, The Council intends to award a
new 1 -year Agreement ( with options to extend for up to 4 years on a 1+1+1+1+ basis
depending on available funding ) commencing 1 September 2026 to 31 August 2027. The
programme supports the promotion of safe and active travel for pupils and will be
delivered by a specialist cycle training provider. The Total value of the Contract if all
extensions are utilised is £425,000 (This is solely dependant on continued annual funding
and can reduce or increase over the life of the contract)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012754-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012754-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013496-2026


Page 2 to 6

Total value (estimated)

£425,000 excluding VAT

£510,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2026 to 31 August 2027

Possible extension to 1 September 2031

5 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

The Council intends to award a new 1 -year Agreement commencing 1 September 2026
to 31 August 2027. There is an option to extend for up to a further 4 years on a
1+1+1+1+1 basis.

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

The Council reserves the right, subject to availability of additional grant funding from
Active Travel England or to commission additional training related and related activities
during the term of the Agreement.

Such activities may include additional school holiday training, attendance at community
events, and after school workshops or adult cycle training.

Any such services will be delivered within the scope of the pricing mechanism set out in
the contract.



Page 3 to 6

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

92000000 - Recreational, cultural and sporting services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

25 February 2026, 5:00pm



Page 4 to 6

Tender submission deadline

9 March 2026, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

See South East Business Portal https://procontract.due-north.com. The reference number

is DN785451

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

14 April 2026

Recurring procurement

Publication date of next tender notice (estimated): 11 October 2030

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 80%

https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 5 to 6

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 20%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-north.com/

See South East Business Portal https://procontract.due-north.com. The reference number

is DN79644

https://procontract.due-north.com/
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 6 to 6

Contracting authority 

Bracknell Forest Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJMT-6544-CVZD

Time Square, Market Street

Bracknell

RG12 1JD

United Kingdom

Email: procurement.team@bracknell-forest.gov.uk

Region: UKJ11 - Berkshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement.team@bracknell-forest.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)
	Recurring procurement

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/

	Contracting authority
	Bracknell Forest Borough Council


		2026-02-24T08:09:39+0000
	TCPDF




